Beltana Depot and Workshops 

Position of Tank at Beltana Depot 

3. TENDER SPECIFICATIONS 

3.1 SPECIFICATIONS 

3.1.1 DESCRIPTION 

This contract covers the Civil, Electrical and Mechanical works associated with the supply and 
installation of 1(One) 23 000l (Twenty-Three Thousand Liter) above-ground self-bunded Diesel 
Fuel Tank, including pipework, mechanical equipment, and electrical works associated with the 
above project. 

The tank shall be of the double wall construction (self-bunded) and the capacity of the 
containment volume shall have at least 110% of the internal tank part.

[...]

The making good of defects in the Works as required by Clause 7.8 of the General 
Conditions of Contract for a period of twelve months.  

l. Installation of an Oil Separator  

m. Minor Civil Works. 

Note: The end result must be a fully functional and legal, in terms of South African associated 
legislation, 23 000l (twenty-three-thousand liter) Diesel Tank equipped to accept bulk delivery 
of Diesel and the vending of diesel to vehicles or portable tanker trailers. Any equipment not 
specifically supplied, but needed to provide the receiving -, the supplying -, the volume 
management -, and vending of Diesel must be included such that the end result is a working